
4/30/22
Bank Name:
Account #:

Type of Account: GL Number: 100-1112 OP1

GL Account Balance 176,139.28      Balance per Bank Statement $184,423.28
Add: Add:
Deposits in Transit -                      -                 
Interest -                      
Void Checks -                      -                 

-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 

Subtotal 176,139.28$      TOTAL $184,423.28
Subtract: Subtract:
Bank charges -                      Outstanding Checks (8,284.00)      
Manual checks -                      -                 

-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 
-                      -                 

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 176,139.28$      Adjusted Bank Balance $176,139.28

(0.00)                              
These 2 amounts MUST be the same.

Prepared By:
Reviewed By:

Operating

Chautauqua Learn & Serve, Inc.

                                               Bank Reconciliation for the Month Ending,
Ameris Bank 
2048824508

DAJB



4/30/22

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:

Date
Check 

Number Vendor Name Amount
180 days 

old?
9/10/2020 14929 Christin Kellett            65.00 YES

12/22/2020 15025 Beth Parrish            65.00 YES
3/31/2021 53621 REMICK, DOUGLAS E          899.89 YES
4/21/2021 15121 Carissa Boston          130.00 YES
9/24/2021 15245 Lucie "Katie" Grabner          305.00 YES
11/9/2021 15270 Katey Grabner 76.84          NO

12/15/2021 54026 FLINT, JAN          500.11 NO
12/30/2021 54053 FLINT, JAN 638.96         NO
2/21/2022 15366 Katey Grabner 65.00          NO
4/1/2022 15401 City Arts Cooperative 210.00         NO

4/11/2022 15406 Heather Hay 70.00          NO
4/25/2022 15413 Misty Fowler 180.00         NO
4/25/2022 15414 Cynthia McCauley 565.76         NO
4/25/2022 15415 Suburban Gypsy Yoga 600.00         NO
4/25/2022 15416 Minuteman Security Agency 1,890.00      NO
4/29/2022 54258 KNOWLTON, HAYDEN LUCAS 92.35          NO
4/29/2022 54274 REMICK, DOUGLAS E 995.42         NO
4/29/2022 54288 REMICK, DOUGLAS E 934.67         NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

-              YES
-              YES
-              YES
-              YES
-              YES
-              YES

8,284.00$     

Chautauqua Learn & Serve, Inc.

                                               Bank Reconciliation for the Month Ending,























CLS

Date
Check 

Number Batch Number Vendor Description
Trans 

Number  Deposit  Payment  Balance  Status 

Ameris Bank - OPR1 Chautauqua Learn & Serve - Operating - OP1  Account: 4508 

3/31/2022 EFT CLS-22-P19.pdf View Netchex
3.31.2022 Payroll (Taxes $5,599.62 + -
14.44 Tax adjustment) 5,585.18         252,087.38        Cleared

4/1/2022 EFT CLS-22-APR.pdf View Florida Retirement System March 2022 Contribution 4,232.99         247,854.39        Cleared

4/1/2022 15399 CLS-22-078.PDF View Williams Scotsman, Inc. 9013466411; 3.27-4.26 1,606.54         246,247.85        Cleared

4/1/2022 15400 CLS-22-078.PDF View Minuteman Security Agency 22-135; 3.14-3.25 1,470.00         244,777.85        Cleared

4/1/2022 15401 CLS-22-078.PDF View City Arts Cooperative Apr-22; Contract 210.00            244,567.85        

4/1/2022 15402 CLS-22-078.PDF View Bay High School
3.31.22; Donation for Mentors 
Graduation 825.00            243,742.85        Cleared

4/1/2022 15403 CLS-22-078.PDF View School Financial Services Mar-22; UPS 66.06              243,676.79        Cleared

4/1/2022 EFT CLS-22-APR2.pdf View Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida 7562609; May 8,679.92         234,996.87        Cleared

4/5/2022 Deposit 361.95        235,358.82        Cleared

4/5/2022 EFT CLS-22-APR2.pdf View FPL 61.45              235,297.37        Cleared

4/5/2022 EFT CLS-22-APR2.pdf View FPL 195.86            235,101.51        Cleared

4/6/2022 15404 CLS-22-079.PDF View AIG Valic Mar22; Retirement 990.00            234,111.51        Cleared

4/6/2022 15405 CLS-22-079.PDF View Bay Town Trolley BTT03302022 287.00            233,824.51        Cleared

4/7/2022 EFT CLS-22-080.pdf View American Express Closing 3.15.22 57,616.55        176,207.96        Cleared

4/7/2022 EFT Deposit Return 42.95              176,165.01        Cleared

4/7/2022 EFT Misc Fee Deposit Item Return 11.00              176,154.01        Cleared

4/11/2022 15406 CLS-22-081.PDF View Heather Hay 1 4.11.22; Extra Time for Presentation 70.00              176,084.01        

4/11/2022 15407 CLS-22-081.PDF View Ashlyn Ward 1 4.11.22; Extra Time for Presentation 70.00              176,014.01        Cleared

4/11/2022 15408 CLS-22-081.PDF View Cynthia McCauley
4.11.22; Reimb Philadelphia and 
Richardson's 1,676.88         174,337.13        Cleared

4/11/2022 15409 CLS-22-081.PDF View Minuteman Security Agency 22-142; 3.28-4.8 1,890.00         172,447.13        Cleared

4/15/2022 EFT Netchex 4.15.2022 Payroll 19,665.83        152,781.30        Cleared

4/15/2022 54245 REMICK, DOUGLAS E 4.15.2022 Payroll 1,115.86         151,665.44        Cleared

4/15/2022 EFT Netchex 4.15.2022 Payroll Taxes 5,446.62         146,218.82        Cleared

4/18/2022 Deposit 1,000.00     147,218.82        Cleared

4/19/2022 15410 CLS-22-082.PDF View Bay Town Trolley BTT04122022; IDEA, Empty Bowl 111.00            147,107.82        Cleared

4/19/2022 15411 CLS-22-082.PDF View Heather Parker
4.13.22, 4.10.22, 4.11.22; Art Classes 
and Murals 9,620.00         137,487.82        Cleared

4/19/2022 Deposit 71,912.00   209,399.82        Cleared

4/22/2022 15412 CLS-22-083.PDF View School Financial Services 2021-2022 10; Apr 2,075.67         207,324.15        Cleared

4/25/2022 15413 CLS-22-084.PDF View Misty Fowler 4.21.22; Reimb Room and Board 180.00            207,144.15        

4/25/2022 15414 CLS-22-084.PDF View Cynthia McCauley
4.12.22, 4.20.22; City of PC, Reimb Dept 
of State/Passport 565.76            206,578.39        



CLS

Date
Check 

Number Batch Number Vendor Description
Trans 

Number  Deposit  Payment  Balance  Status 

Ameris Bank - OPR1 Chautauqua Learn & Serve - Operating - OP1  Account: 4508 

4/25/2022 15415 CLS-22-084.PDF View Suburban Gypsy Yoga 112133; ReStart 600.00            205,978.39        

4/25/2022 15416 CLS-22-085.PDF View Minuteman Security Agency 22-149; Armed Guard 4.11-4.22 1,890.00         204,088.39        

4/25/2022 15417 CLS-22-085.PDF View School Financial Services 2021-2022RS 4; ReStart Green 3,113.08         200,975.31        Cleared

4/26/2022 Deposit 10,377.00   211,352.31        Cleared

4/29/2022 EFT Netchex 4.29.2022 Payroll 16,400.29        194,952.02        Cleared

4/29/2022 54258 KNOWLTON, HAYDEN LUCAS 4.29.2022 Payroll 92.35 194,859.67        

4/29/2022 54274 REMICK, DOUGLAS E 4.29.2022 Payroll 995.42 193,864.25        

4/29/2022 EFT Netchex 4.29.2022 Payroll 4,485.66         189,378.59        Cleared

4/29/2022 EFT Netchex 4.29.2022 Payroll; RSG Medical Reimb 9,503.62         179,874.97        Cleared

4/29/2022 54288 REMICK, DOUGLAS E 4.29.2022 Payroll; RSG Medical Reimb 934.67            178,940.30        

4/29/2022 EFT Netchex 4.29.2022 Payroll; RSG Medical Reimb 2,801.02         176,139.28        Cleared
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